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lowa Looks Like Toss Up in Presidential Race; Grassley Ahead; Branstad Unpopular

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Presidential poll in lowa finds a tight race in the general
election for President in the state. Hillary Clinton leads 7 of her Republican opponents
while trailing 4 of them, but in none of the cases are the margins larger than 4 points.

The strongest Republican against Clinton in the state is Ben Carson, who leads her 44/40.
The other three GOP hopefuls ahead of Clinton all lead her by just a single point- Mike
Huckabee at 44/43, Scott Walker at 44/43, and Marco Rubio at 43/42.

The Republicans who fare the worst against Clinton are Jeb Bush who trails by 4 at
44/40, and Rand Paul and Donald Trump who each trail by 3 at 43/40. The rest of the
GOP hopefuls each trail Clinton by 2 points- Ted Cruz at 44/42, Carly Fiorina at 42/40,
and Chris Christie and John Kasich each at 41/39.

“lowa is looking very much like a toss up in the Presidential race at this early stage,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “The numbers are more reminiscent of
the photo finish in the state in 2004 than Barack Obama’s relatively comfortable wins in
2008 and 2012.”

Chuck Grassley looks to be in pretty good shape for reelection next year- he leads his
prospective Democratic opponents by anywhere from 22 to 24 points- it's 51/29 over Bob
Krause, 53/30 over Tom Fiegen, and 52/28 over Rob Hogg.

Terry Branstad is not terribly popular right now, with 42% of voters approving of him to
47% who disapprove. Voters in the state are pretty unhappy with several of Branstad's
recent actions. Only 34% approve of his recent veto of funding for the major universities
in the state, compared to 49% opposed to that action. There's even less support for his
recent veto of funding for K12 education in the state- that meets with 29% support and
57% opposition. But the most unpopular recent action of all is his veto of the bipartisan
plan to keep open 2 of lowa's 4 mental health institutions. Just 20% of voters support him
on that issue to 63% who are opposed, and on that one even Republicans are opposed to
his action with only 37% in favor of and 42% against it.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,500 registered voters from August 7™ to 9th. The margin of
error for the overall survey is +/-2.5%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20%
of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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lowa Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Terry Branstad's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 42%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 47%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Chuck Grassley's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 52%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 32%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Fiegen?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 82%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob Hogg?

Favorable......ccooooivviiiiiic 9%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 13%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Krause?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiee e 7%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 82%
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If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat
Tom Fiegen, who would you vote for?

ChUCK GIasSIEY .....c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesen 53%
TOM FI€GEN ..ottt 30%
NOE SUIE ..o 17%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat
Rob Hogg, who would you vote for?

Chuck Grassley ........ooccueveeiieiiiiiiiiieieee s 52%
ROD HOQQ. .. eeeeeeieeiiiiieeee e 28%
NOLSUIE ... 20%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat Bob
Krause, who would you vote for?

Chuck Grassley ........occcuveeeiieiiiiiiiieiee e 51%
BOD KrauUSE .....ooeeeeeeeviieeeeeeeeeeeee e 29%
NOE SUME .., 20%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Joni
Ernst's job performance?

APPIOVE .o 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeere e 43%
NOE SUIE ..o 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieieee 29%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiieeee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 26%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 41%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......ccoovvvviiiiiic 6%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 24%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 70%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 24%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 52%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 29%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 37%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 20%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 14%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 25%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 61%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 53%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 35%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 34%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 35%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 57%
NOE SUIME c.veiie e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 29%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieiee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 66%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 44%
JED BUSN . oe e 40%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
JED BUSh....ccoiiiieiec e, 40%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 19%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Jeb
Bush, and Donald Trump running as an
independent who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 39%
JeD BUSh....ooviiii 30%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiieieeeeee e 21%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 40%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiceieeee e, 44%
NOE SUME .., 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 41%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 20%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 44%
E=Te O U 42%
NOE SUME e, 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 42%
Carly Fiorina .......cccoovveeeiiiiiiee e 40%
NOE SUIE .. 18%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
MIKE HUCKADEE ..o, 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 41%
John KasiCh .......cooviiiiiiiiiice e, 39%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 43%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiciee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvvviiiiiieiicc e 42%
Marco RUDIO .....cccovveiiiieeeeieeeeeiee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 15%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccceeeeeiiiiieiiiieiee e 38%
Marco Rubio

NOE SUME .., 23%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 43%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e

NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

BErNiE SANUETS «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeens 44%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 40%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 43%
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 40%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 20%

If there was an election for the legislature
today, do you think you would vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your
district?

DemocCrat ........ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 41%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 42%
NOE SUME .., 17%
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Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a
firearm.....cccco 85%

Oppose requiring a criminal background
check of every person who wants to buy a
fir€AIM...cviiiiii

NOLSUIe ..o

The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage t0 $15.00 per hOUT .............cocoovuevevrennen. 17%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $12.00 per hour........cccceveeieiieneenne. 18%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage t0 $10.00 per hOUr .............cocvovuevevrunnen. 37%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hour.........ccocoeeveeveeieeeenne. 13%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
WAGE AOGENET ... 10%
NOE SUTE ..o 5%

Has the legalization of gay marriage in lowa
had a positive or negative impact on your life,
or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive iImpact...........cceeeeiiiiiiiiee e, 20%
Negative impact..........ccceeeeiiiiiiiieiee e, 24%
No impact at all...........c.cceeeeiiiiiiiee, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deez Nuts?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiieee 3%

UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiie e 9%

NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 87%
@ l D
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Q48 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and independent Deez Nuts who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvieeiiiiiiee e, 41%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 36%
Deez NULS .......coooiiiiiii %
NOLSUIE ... 16%

Q49 Governor Branstad recently vetoed $56 million
in funding for K-12 education. Do you approve
or disapprove of his veto?

APPIOVE ..o 29%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeiieeeieiiiiiee e S7%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q50 Governor Branstad recently vetoed a bipartisan
plan to keep open 2 of lowa's 4 mental health
institutions. Do you approve or disapprove of

his veto?
APPIOVE ..o 20%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceieii et 63%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q51 Governor Branstad recently vetoed funding for
the University of lowa, lowa State University,
and UNI. Do you approve or disapprove of his

veto?
APPIOVE ..o 34%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiiieeeieiiiieee e 49%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

August 7-9, 2015
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Q52 Des Moines Water Works has sued three rural
counties over polluted water linked to
chemicals from agricultural runoff. Governor
Branstad opposes the lawsuit and thinks the
utility company should “tone down” their
criticism of the water pollution. Do you agree or
disagree with Governor Branstad?

Agree with the Governor and think that Des
Moines Water Works should tone down their

criticism of the water pollution........................ 0%
Disagree with the Governor and approve of

the [AWSUIL........cceeeiiec e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 21%

Q53 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeereens 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 42%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 10%

Q54 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 10%
Somewhat liberal ............ccoceeniiiiiiniicie, 20%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 30%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 24%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 16%
Q55 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man....... 47%
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Q56 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q58 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

press 2. If you are an independent or identify 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
with another party, press 3. than 65, press 4.
Democrat..........coooviiiiiiiiiie 36% 1810 29. i 12%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 35% B0 045 e 20%
Independent / Other..........ccoocieiieiiiiiiieen. 29% AB 10 B5..eeiiiiiee i 44%
Q57 If yOU are White' press 1.1f Other' press 2. Olderthan 65........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 24%
WHILE vttt 92% Q59 Mode
OtNer .. e 8% PhoNe ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 1,500 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve|43% 83% 4% 10% Approve|42% 20% 71% 35%
Disapprove|51% 11% 93% 71% Disapprove|47% 73% 20% 29%
Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 19% Not sure|11% 7% 9% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability
Approve|52% 30% 80% 43% Favorable| 7% 9% 5% 4%
Disapprove|32% 53% 13% 12% Unfavorable|11% 9% 13% 14%
Not sure|16% 17% 7% 45% Not sure|82% 82% 82% 82%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hogg Favorability Krause Favorability
Favorable| 9% 12% 7% 6% Favorable| 7% 9% 6% 3%
Unfavorable [ 13% 12% 16% 9% Unfavorable|11% 12% 11% 13%
Not sure|77% 76% 7% 85% Not sure|82% 80% 83% 84%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley/Fiegen Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley | 53% 24% 85% 58% Chuck Grassley|52% 21% 86% 56%
Tom Fiegen|30% 58% 4% 6% Rob Hogg|28% 54% 3% 8%
Not sure|17% 18% 11% 36% Not sure|20% 25% 10% 36%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 1,500 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley/Krause Ernst Approval
Chuck Grassley|51% 20% 87% 57% Approve|43% 12% 80% 37%
Bob Krause|29% 55% 4% 4% Disapprove|43% 75% 10% 29%
Not sure|20% 25% 10% 40% Not sure|14% 13% 10% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|29% 16% 44% 21% Favorable|41% 20% 68% 33%
Unfavorable [ 45% 59% 31% 39% Unfavorable|23% 38% 8% 12%
Not sure|26% 25% 24% 39% Not sure|36% 43% 24% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 6% 8% 3% 4% Favorable|24% 17% 36% 13%
Unfavorable [ 24% 21% 30% 18% Unfavorable|51% 62% 41% 42%
Not sure|70% 71% 67% 79% Not sure|25% 22% 23% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38% 71% 6% 13% Favorable [ 30% 7% 58% 28%
Unfavorable [ 52% 18% 89% 63% Unfavorable|43% 69% 16% 27%
Not sure|10% 11% 5% 23% Not sure|27% 24% 26% 45%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 1,500 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|31% 13% 55% 21% Favorable|37% 12% 69% 29%
Unfavorable|29% 44% 14% 16% Unfavorable|43% 70% 14% 27%
Not sure|40% 43% 32% 62% Not sure|20% 18% 16% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kasich Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|23% 18% 32% 12% Favorable|14% 23% 6% 5%
Unfavorable [ 25% 28% 22% 19% Unfavorable|25% 16% 36% 20%
Not sure|52% 55% 46% 69% Not sure|61% 61% 58% 75%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|22% 13% 32% 20% Favorable|37% 14% 68% 18%
Unfavorable [ 53% 66% 43% 33% Unfavorable| 35% 57% 12% 25%
Not sure|25% 21% 25% 47% Not sure|28% 28% 21% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 34% 58% 11% 9% Favorable|30% 16% 46% 36%
Unfavorable | 31% 13% 53% 26% Unfavorable|57% 76% 40% 40%
Not sure|35% 29% 35% 64% Not sure|12% 8% 15% 25%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 1,500 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 8% 63% 23% Favorable| 9% 13% 6% 6%
Unfavorable [ 39% 65% 14% 19% Unfavorable|25% 20% 31% 24%
Not sure|29% 28% 23% 58% Not sure|66% 67% 64% 70%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 44% 7% 10% 20% Bernie Sanders|41% 74% 8% 20%
Jeb Bush|40% 10% 75% 36% Jeb Bush|40% 12% 75% 35%
Not sure| 16% 12% 14% 44% Not sure|19% 14% 17% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 39% 73% 3% 18% Hillary Clinton|40% 76% 5% 11%
Jeb Bush|30% 9% 55% 29% Ben Carson|44% 11% 85% 41%
Donald Trump|21% 11% 32% 30% Not sure|15% 13% 10% 48%
Not sure| 10% 7% 10% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |41% 7% 6% 12% Hillary Clinton|44% 81% 7% 12%
Chris Christie|39% 10% 74% 35% Ted Cruz|42% 8% 82% 46%
Not sure|20% 13% 20% 53% Not sure|14% 11% 11% 41%

August 7-9, 2015

survey of 1,500 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 42% 78% 7% 18% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 81% 6% 13%
Carly Fiorina|40% 8% 79% 32% Mike Huckabee|44% 8% 86% 43%
Not sure|18% 14% 14% 51% Not sure|13% 11% 8% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 41% 75% 7% 16% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 82% 5% 16%
John Kasich [ 39% 8% 79% 25% Rand Paul|40% 7% 78% 40%
Not sure|20% 17% 14% 60% Not sure|17% 11% 18% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 42% 78% 7% 12% Bernie Sanders|38% 70% 8% 12%
Marco Rubio|43% 10% 85% 33% Marco Rubio|39% 9% 7% 21%
Not sure|15% 13% 8% 54% Not sure|23% 21% 15% 67%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 43% 78% 9% 16% Bernie Sanders|44% 7% 12% 20%
Donald Trump | 40% 11% 74% 43% Donald Trump|40% 13% 71% 40%
Not sure|17% 11% 17% 41% Not sure|16% 10% 17% 40%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 43% 81% 6% 15% Bernie Sanders [ 40% 75% 7% 11%
Scott Walker [ 44% 8% 85% 46% Scott Walker [ 40% 6% 81% 33%
Not sure|13% 11% 9% 39% Not sure|20% 19% 12% 56%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Generic Legislature Background Check
Vote Support/Oppose
Democrat|41% 7% 6% 10% Support requiring a|85% 94% 79% 62%
. criminal background
Republican|42% 7% 85% 38% check of every person
Not sure|17% 16% 9% 52% who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 8% 4% 13% 8%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 2% 8% 30%
August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 1,500 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Increase Minimum Gay Marriage Impact
Wage Yes/No Positive impact|20%  35% 6% 13%
Most support|17% 28% 7% 11% o 0 0 0
increasing the federal Negative impact|24% 7% 44% 25%
minimum wage to No impact at all[56%  59%  51% 61%
$15.00 per hour
Most support|18% 26% 11% 9%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|37% 37% 35% 39%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 13% 4% 25% 11%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 2% 20% 12%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 3% 3% 3% % Nuts
Hillary Clinton [41% 7% 6% 17%
Unfavorable| 9% 10% 10% 4%
Donald Trump | 36% 9% 69% 35%
Notsure|87%  87%  87% 89% pIoo7 ° ° °
Deez Nuts| 7% 6% 6% 13%
Not sure|16% 9% 20% 34%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Branstad Education Branstad Mental
Veto Health Veto
Approve/Disapprove Approve/Disapprove
Approve|29% % 55% 34% Approve|20% 7% 36% 20%
Disapprove|57% 87% 27% 40% Disapprove|63% 84% 42% 44%
Not sure|13% 7% 18% 26% Not sure|17% 9% 22% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Branstad Higher Branstad Oppose
Education Veto Lawsuit
Approve/Disapprove Agree/Disagree
Approve|34% 14% 56% 36% Agree with the [ 30% 17% 49% 21%
: Governor and think
0, 0, 0,
Disapprove|49% 71% 25% 35% that Des Moines Water
Not sure|18%  14% 19% 29% Works should tone
down their criticism of
the water pollution
Disagree with the|48% 67% 29% 32%
Governor and approve
of the lawsuit
Not sure|21% 16% 22% A47%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve|43%  89% 75% 51% 10% 5% Approve|42%  20% 21% 37% 59% 69%
Disapprove|51% 6% 16% 39% 86% 93% Disapprove|47%  77% 70% 52% 24% 21%
Not sure| 7% 5% 9% 10% 4% 2% Not sure|11% 3% 8% 11% 17% 9%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability
Approve|52%  15% 30% 52% 71% 78% Favorable| 7% 16% 11% 5% 4% 3%
Disapprove|32% 75% 47% 31% 14% 14% Unfavorable|11% 7% 10% 10% 12% 17%
Not sure|16%  10% 22% 17% 15% 9% Not sure|82% 77% 79% 86% 84% 79%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hogg Favorability Krause Favorability
Favorable| 9% 15% 17% 9% 4% 6% Favorable| 7% 9% 11% 8% 4% 4%
Unfavorable|13%  13% 9% 11% 13% 24% Unfavorable|11%  12% 13% 10% 9% 16%
Not sure|77% 71% 74% 81% 83% 70% Not sure|82% 79% 76% 82% 87% 80%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Grassley/Fiegen Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley|53% 10% 22% 49% 81% 85% Chuck Grassley [52% 9% 23% 47% 79% 86%
Tom Fiegen|30% 71% 58% 32% 6% 3% Rob Hogg|[28% 71% 50% 31% 6% 1%
Not sure|17%  19% 20% 20% 12% 12% Not sure|20%  20% 26% 22% 15% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Grassley/Krause Ernst Approval
Chuck Grassley|51% 6% 22% 48% 78% 85% Approve|43% 6% 17% 34% 65% 84%
Bob Krause[29%  72% 53% 29% 7% 1% Disapprove|43%  88% 70% 47% 19% 9%
Not sure|20%  22% 25% 23% 16% 13% Not sure|14% 6% 13% 19% 16% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|29% % 19% 30% 45% 27% Favorable|41% 11% 25% 31% 59% 73%
Unfavorable|45% 78% 58% 40% 27% 47% Unfavorable|23% 57% 37% 22% 9% 5%
Not sure|26%  15% 23% 30% 29% 26% Not sure|36% 32% 38% 47% 32% 22%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 6% 11% 10% 6% 3% 1% Favorable|24% 7% 20% 30% 31% 21%
Unfavorable|24% 24% 25% 18% 22% 38% Unfavorable|51% 76% 62% 45% 39% 52%
Not sure|70%  66% 65% 76% 75% 61% Not sure|25%  18% 19% 25% 31% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38%  71% 71% 46% 9% 3% Favorable|30% 7% 8% 19% 46% 71%
Unfavorable|52%  19% 17% 41% 84% 91% Unfavorable|43%  80% 65% 49% 24% 4%
Not sure|10% 9% 12% 13% % 5% Not sure|27% 13% 26% 31% 30% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|31% 5% 14% 24% 47% 58% Favorable|37% 6% 19% 28% 55% 72%
Unfavorable|29% 66% 45% 27% 11% 13% Unfavorable|43% 81% 67% 47% 21% 11%
Not sure|40%  29% 41% 49% 42% 29% Not sure|20%  13% 14% 26% 24% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Kasich Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|23% 16% 21% 21% 28% 27% Favorable|14% 29% 26% 15% 4% 3%
Unfavorable|25%  44% 27% 20% 20% 26% Unfavorable|25%  18% 16% 19% 29% 46%
Not sure|52%  40% 52% 59% 52% 48% Not sure|61% 53% 58% 66% 67% 52%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|22% 12% 14% 20% 26% 35% Favorable[37% 11% 19% 29% 54% 66%
Unfavorable|53% 71% 63% 53% 48% 37% Unfavorable|35%  76% 52% 37% 16% 12%
Not sure|25% 17% 23% 28% 26% 27% Not sure|28% 13% 29% 34% 29% 23%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 69% 59% 36% 12% 6% Favorable|30%  14% 17% 27% 39% 52%
Unfavorable|31% 14% 16% 20% 44% 63% Unfavorable|57%  79% 76% 59% 48% 28%
Not sure|35% 17% 25% 44% 44% 31% Not sure|12% 7% 6% 14% 13% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable | 32% 7% 9% 21% 51% 72% Favorable| 9% 18% 16% 8% 4% 3%
Unfavorable|39%  76% 64% 46% 14% 6% Unfavorable|25%  28% 21% 20% 24% 40%
Not sure|29% 17% 27% 33% 34% 21% Not sure|66% 54% 64% 71% 2% 57%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|44%  86% 78% 51% 12% 6% Bernie Sanders|41% 87% 2% 45% 13% 5%
Jeb Bush|40% 6% 8% 32% 73% 69% Jeb Bush|40% 4% 14% 34% 65% 72%
Not sure| 16% 9% 15% 17% 15% 25% Not sure|19% 9% 13% 21% 22% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|39%  86% 69% 44% 8% 2% Hillary Clinton|40%  90% 70% 49% 7% 2%
Jeb Bush|30% 2% 10% 24% 56% 47% Ben Carson|44% 2% 15% 31% 7% 87%
Donald Trump|21% 8% 13% 22% 23% 38% Not sure|15% 8% 15% 20% 16% 11%
Not sure| 10% 4% 7% 10% 12% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|41%  91% 70% 51% 8% 3% Hillary Clinton|44%  90% 75% 55% 9% 3%
Chris Christie[39% 2% 14% 29% 68% 69% Ted Cruz|42% 2% 12% 28% 75% 86%
Not sure|20% 7% 15% 19% 25% 27% Not sure|14% 8% 13% 18% 16% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|42%  91% 74% 52% 9% 2% Hillary Clinton|43%  89% 76% 54% 9% 2%
Carly Fiorina|40% 1% 11% 27% 70% 81% Mike Huckabee | 44% 3% 13% 31% 75% 88%
Not sure|18% % 14% 21% 22% 17% Not sure|13% 8% 11% 15% 16% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41%  92% 70% 48% 9% 2% Hillary Clinton|43%  92% 2% 54% 10% 2%
John Kasich|39% 0% 11% 27% 71% 79% Rand Paul [ 40% 0% 14% 26% 69% 83%
Not sure|20% 8% 19% 25% 20% 19% Not sure|17% 8% 14% 21% 21% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42%  90% 74% 51% 8% 2% Bernie Sanders|38%  86% 71% 39% 10% 3%
Marco Rubio [ 43% 2% 14% 30% 74% 87% Marco Rubio|39% 1% 11% 27% 64% 82%
Not sure|15% 9% 12% 19% 18% 11% Not sure|23% 13% 18% 33% 25% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43%  85% 75% 53% 12% 3% Bernie Sanders|44%  85% 75% 50% 18% 4%
Donald Trump|40% 6% 16% 29% 62% 84% Donald Trump|40%  12% 18% 30% 57% 80%
Not sure|17% 9% 9% 18% 26% 14% Not sure|16% 3% 7% 20% 24% 15%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|43%  90% 75% 54% 10% 2% Bernie Sanders|40%  86% 73% 44% 11% 2%
Scott Walker [ 44% 4% 12% 28% 78% 88% Scott Walker | 40% 0% 12% 24% 70% 87%
Not sure|13% 6% 13% 18% 13% 10% Not sure|20%  13% 15% 31% 19% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Generic Legislature Background Check
Vote Support/Oppose
Democrat|41% 86% 76% 45% 11% 3% Support requiring a|85%  95% 91% 87% 84% 66%
. criminal background
Republican | 42% 7% 11% 28% 2% 91% check of every person
Not sure|17% 7% 13% 27% 18% 7% who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 8% 3% 5% 4% 8% 24%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 1% 5% 9% 8% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Increase Minimum Gay Marriage Impact
Wage Yes/No Positive impact|20%  56% 37% 18% 6% 2%
Most support|17% 57% 29% 12% 6% 5% o o . o o o N
increasing the federal Negative impact| 24% 5% 8% 12% 32% 67%
minimum wage to No impact at all|56%  39% 55% 69% 62% 31%
$15.00 per hour
Most support|18%  24% 24% 22% 9% 9%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|37%  13% 37% 44% 46% 22%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 13% 1% 3% 11% 22% 28%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 4% 2% 5% 13% 31%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 5% 1% 5% 6% 5% 4%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 3% 7% 9% 2% 2% 1% Nuts
Hillary Clinton|41%  80% 2% 53% 9% 2%
Unfavorable| 9%  10% 12% 10% 7% 8%
Donald Trump|36% 6% 13% 26% 56% 76%
Not sure(87%  83% 79% 89% 91% 91%
Deez Nuts| 7% 11% % 5% 9% 2%
Not sure|16% 2% 8% 15% 26% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Branstad Education Branstad Mental
Veto Health Veto
Approve/Disapprove Approve/Disapprove
Approve|(29% 9% 11% 21% 43% 65% Approve|20% 9% 10% 15% 24% 46%
Disapprove|57% 88% 82% 64% 41% 16% Disapprove|63%  85% 81% 67% 53% 30%
Not sure|13% 3% % 16% 16% 19% Not sure|17% 5% 9% 18% 23% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Branstad Higher Branstad Oppose
Education Veto Lawsuit
Approve/Disapprove Agree/Disagree
Approve|34% 13% 16% 24% 50% 66% Agree with the|30% 6% 21% 28% 38% 53%
Disapprove|49%  81% 71% 55% 30% 11% thalcag\e(:rl\r/‘lgirnaeldvtgtlt
Not sure|18% 6% 14% 21% 20% 22% Works should tone
down their criticism of
the water pollution
Disagree with the|48%  78% 66% 48% 37% 20%
Governor and approve
of the lawsuit
Not sure(21%  15% 13% 23% 25% 27%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve|[43% 43% 43% Approve|[42% 37% 49%
Disapprove|51% 50% 51% Disapprove|47% 51% 42%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% Not sure|11% 12% 9%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Grassley Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

52% 52% 52%
32% 29% 35%
16% 19% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiegen Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 5% 10%
11% 9% 13%
82% 86% 78%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Hogg Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 8% 11%
13% 12% 15%
7% 80% 74%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Krause Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 5% 10%
11% 9% 14%
82% 86% 76%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Grassley/Fiegen

Chuck Grassley
Tom Fiegen

Not sure

53% 51% 55%
30% 29% 32%
17% 20% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Grassley/Hogg

Chuck Grassley
Rob Hogg

Not sure

52% 51% 53%
28% 27% 30%
20% 23% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Grassley/Krause

Chuck Grassley
Bob Krause

Not sure

51% 51% 52%
29% 25% 33%
20% 24% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ernst Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43% 40% 46%
43% 44% 42%
14% 16% 11%
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Unfavorable

45%

42% 49%

Unfavorable

Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 30% 27% Favorable|41% 38% 44%

23% 20% 25%

Chafee Favorability

Not sure|26% 29% 23% Not sure|36% 42% 30%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable| 6% 5% 6% Favorable [ 24% 23% 25%
Unfavorable|24% 17% 32% Unfavorable|51% 48%  55%
Not sure|70% 78% 61% Not sure|25% 29% 20%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 42% 34% Favorable | 30% 26% 35%
Unfavorable|52% 47% 58% Unfavorable | 43% 40% 46%
Not sure[10% 12% 8% Not sure|27% 34% 19%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|31% 29% 33% Favorable|37% 34% 41%
Unfavorable|29% 25% 33% Unfavorable|43% 42% 43%
Not sure|40% 46% 34% Not sure|20% 24% 16%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|23% 20% 27%
Unfavorable|25% 20% 30%
Not sure|52% 60% 43%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable|22% 18% 26%
Unfavorable|53% 52% 55%
Not sure|25% 30% 20%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|34% 32% 36%
Unfavorable|31% 25% 38%
Not sure|35% 43% 27%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Walker Favorability
Favorable | 32% 25% 40%
Unfavorable|39% 37% 42%
Not sure|29% 38% 18%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|14% 11% 17%
Unfavorable|25% 19% 31%
Not sure|61% 70% 52%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[37% 33% 42%
Unfavorable | 35% 34% 37%
Not sure|28% 33% 22%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 30% 24% 38%
Unfavorable|57% 62% 52%
Not sure|12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Webb Favorability
Favorable| 9% 8% 11%
Unfavorable | 25% 18% 33%
Not sure | 66% 75% 56%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

44%
40%
16%

45% 42%
38% 42%
16% 16%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush
Donald Trump

Not sure

39%
30%
21%
10%

41% 35%
30% 31%
18% 26%
11% 8%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

41%
39%

43% 40%
38% 40%

Not sure|20% 19% 20%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

42%
40%
18%

45% 40%
37% 43%
18% 18%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|41% 40% 42%
Jeb Bush|40% 39% 42%
Not sure|19% 21% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [ 40% 42% 38%
Ben Carson|44% 43% 46%
Not sure|15% 16% 15%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 44% 45% 42%
Ted Cruz|42% 39% 46%
Not sure|14% 16% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 43% 45% 41%
Mike Huckabee|44% 41% 47%
Not sure|13% 14% 12%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

41% 43% 38%
39% 36% 44%
20% 22% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

42% 45% 39%
43% 40% 47%
15% 16% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

43% 49% 37%
40% 34% 47%
17% 17% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

43% 45% 41%
44% 39% 49%
13% 16% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 43% 46% 40%
Rand Paul | 40% 36% 44%
Not sure|17% 18% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|38% 39% 38%
Marco Rubio|39% 36% 42%
Not sure|23% 26% 21%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders | 44% 47% 40%
Donald Trump [ 40% 34% 46%
Not sure|16% 18% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|40% 40% 40%
Scott Walker | 40% 35% 45%
Not sure|20% 24% 15%
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Generic Legislature
Vote
Democrat|41% 43% 39%
Republican|42% 38% 47%
Not sure|17% 19% 15%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man

Increase Minimum
Wage Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

17%

18%

37%

13%

10%

5%

18% 17%

20% 15%

39% 34%

11% 16%

5% 16%

6% 2%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|85% 86% 83%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 8% 6% 10%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 8% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gay Marriage Impact
Positive impact|20% 24% 17%
Negative impact|24% 22% 26%
No impact at all | 56% 54% 57%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Deez Nuts Favorability
Favorable| 3% 3% 4%
Unfavorable| 9% 7% 12%
Not sure|87% 90% 84%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Branstad Education
Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|29% 23% 36%
Disapprove|57% 61% 53%
Not sure|13% 15% 11%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Branstad Higher
Education Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|34% 26% 42%
Disapprove|49% 52% 45%
Not sure|18% 22% 13%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump/Deez
Nuts
Hillary Clinton |41% 45% 37%
Donald Trump | 36% 29% 44%
Deez Nuts| 7% 7% 6%
Not sure|16% 18% 13%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Branstad Mental
Health Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|20% 16% 26%
Disapprove|63% 68% 57%
Not sure|17% 17% 17%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Branstad Oppose
Lawsuit
Agree/Disagree
Agree with the|30% 24% 38%
Governor and think
that Des Moines Water
Works should tone
down their criticism of
the water pollution
Disagree with the [ 48% 49% 47%
Governor and approve
of the lawsuit
Not sure|21% 27% 15%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve(43% 81% 6% 39% Approve|42% 18% 68% 42%
Disapprove|51% 13% 88% 53% Disapprove|47% 75% 20% 44%
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 9% Not sure|11% 6% 12% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability
Approve|52% 28% 7% 53% Favorable| 7% 10% 8% 2%
Disapprove|32% 57% 13% 24% Unfavorable|11% 9% 11% 13%
Not sure|16% 15% 10% 23% Not sure|82% 81% 81% 85%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Hogg Favorability Krause Favorability
Favorable| 9% 12% 9% 6% Favorable| 7% 8% % 6%
Unfavorable| 13% 11% 15% 14% Unfavorable|11% 11% 11% 12%
Not sure|77% 76% 75% 80% Not sure|82% 81% 81% 82%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Grassley/Fiegen Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley|53% 18% 87% 54% Chuck Grassley [52% 17% 88% 51%
Tom Fiegen|30% 64% 5% 20% Rob Hogg | 28% 60% 4% 20%
Not sure|17% 18% 8% 26% Not sure|20% 23% 8% 29%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Grassley/Krause Ernst Approval
Chuck Grassley|51% 16% 87% 51% Approve|43% 12% 7% 39%
Bob Krause|29% 61% 4% 19% Disapprove|43% 74% 12% 43%
Not sure|20% 23% 9% 30% Not sure|14% 14% 11% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|29% 17% 45% 23% Favorable|41% 21% 67% 34%
Unfavorable|45% 61% 29% 45% Unfavorable|23% 41% 9% 17%
Not sure|26% 22% 25% 32% Not sure|36% 38% 23% 49%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 6% 11% 4% 2% Favorable|24% 15% 35% 23%
Unfavorable|24% 22% 28% 22% Unfavorable | 51% 65% 42% 46%
Not sure| 70% 67% 68% 76% Not sure|25% 21% 23% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38% 75% 8% 31% Favorable|30% 10% 52% 29%
Unfavorable|52% 15% 88% 53% Unfavorable|43% 69% 20% 38%
Not sure|10% 11% 4% 16% Not sure|27% 21% 27% 34%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|31% 14% 53% 26% Favorable|37% 11% 64% 36%
Unfavorable|29% 46% 16% 23% Unfavorable | 43% 70% 20% 36%
Not sure|40% 40% 32% 51% Not sure|20% 18% 16% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kasich Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|23% 19% 31% 18% Favorable|14% 25% 6% 10%
Unfavorable|25% 32% 21% 21% Unfavorable| 25% 19% 35% 21%
Not sure|52% 49% 48% 62% Not sure|61% 56% 60% 69%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|22% 9% 32% 25% Favorable|37% 14% 64% 32%
Unfavorable|53% 67% 44% 47% Unfavorable | 35% 60% 11% 33%
Not sure|25% 23% 25% 28% Not sure|28% 25% 25% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 61% 11% 29% Favorable|30% 13% 45% 34%
Unfavorable|31% 13% 52% 28% Unfavorable|57% 7% 41% 52%
Not sure|35% 27% 37% 43% Not sure|12% 10% 13% 14%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 9% 59% 28% Favorable| 9% 17% 5% 5%
Unfavorable|39% 68% 15% 33% Unfavorable | 25% 22% 30% 23%
Not sure|29% 22% 26% 39% Not sure|66% 61% 65% 72%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 44% 81% 11% 38% Bernie Sanders|41% 7% 10% 35%
Jeb Bush|40% 9% 76% 35% Jeb Bush|40% 10% 75% 36%
Not sure|16% 11% 13% 27% Not sure|19% 13% 16% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 39% 76% 6% 32% Hillary Clinton | 40% 80% 5% 33%
Jeb Bush|30% 8% 56% 25% Ben Carson|44% 10% 81% 43%
Donald Trump|21% 8% 29% 28% Not sure|15% 10% 13% 24%
Not sure|10% 8% 8% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [41% 79% 7% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 83% 8% 38%
Chris Christie|39% 10% 73% 33% Ted Cruz|42% 8% 80% 39%
Not sure|20% 11% 20% 30% Not sure|14% 9% 12% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 42% 81% 8% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 82% 8% 38%
Carly Fiorina|40% 8% 75% 36% Mike Huckabee|44% 9% 80% 43%
Not sure|18% 11% 17% 28% Not sure|13% 8% 12% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 41% 79% 9% 32% Hillary Clinton | 43% 84% 7% 37%
John Kasich | 39% 9% 74% 35% Rand Paul [ 40% 7% 74% 39%
Not sure|20% 12% 17% 34% Not sure|17% 9% 19% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 42% 80% 7% 36% Bernie Sanders|38% 75% 9% 28%
Marco Rubio|43% 10% 80% 40% Marco Rubio [ 39% 9% 2% 34%
Not sure| 15% 10% 13% 24% Not sure|23% 16% 18% 39%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 43% 79% 10% 39% Bernie Sanders|44% 78% 13% 40%
Donald Trump [ 40% 11% 70% 40% Donald Trump [ 40% 12% 68% 40%
Not sure|17% 10% 20% 20% Not sure|16% 10% 19% 20%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 82% 7% 39% Bernie Sanders | 40% 7% 9% 33%
Scott Walker | 44% 7% 83% 40% Scott Walker | 40% 7% 78% 34%
Not sure[13% 11% 9% 21% Not sure|20% 16% 13% 33%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Generic Legislature Background Check
Vote Support/Oppose
Democrat|41% 82% % 31% Support requiring a| 85% 94% 78% 82%
) criminal background
Republican |42% % 86% 33% check of every person
Not sure|17% 11% % 36% who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 8% 3% 13% 8%

criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Not sure| 7% 3% 9% 10%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Increase Minimum Gay Marriage Impact
Wage Yes/No Positive impact| 20% 35% 10% 16%
Most support|17% 33% 6% 12% . 0 . 0 o
increasing the federal Negative impact|24% 9% 38% 25%
minimum wage to No impact at all| 56% 56% 52% 59%
$15.00 per hour
Most support|18% 24% 12% 17%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|37% 34% 36% 40%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 13% 3% 24% 13%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support| 10% 2% 18% 10%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 3% 4% 5% 1% Nuts
Hillary Clinton|41% 7% 8% 37%
Unfavorable| 9% 8% 8% 12%
Donald Trump | 36% 8% 65% 36%
Not sure|87% 88% 87% 86% P57 ° ° °
Deez Nuts| 7% 7% 6% 7%
Not sure|16% 7% 21% 20%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Branstad Education Branstad Mental
Veto Health Veto
Approve/Disapprove Approve/Disapprove
Approve|29% 9% 53% 26% Approve|20% 9% 37% 14%
Disapprove|57% 84% 33% 55% Disapprove|63% 83% 42% 63%
Not sure [ 13% 8% 15% 18% Not sure[17% 9% 20% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Branstad Higher Branstad Oppose
Education Veto Lawsuit
Approve/Disapprove Agree/Disagree
Approve|34% 13% 55% 34% Agree with the[30% 15% 48% 29%
. Governor and think
Disapprove|49% 75% 25% 44% that Des Moines Water
Not sure|18% 12% 20% 22% Works should tone
down their criticism of
the water pollution
Disagree with the|48% 73% 28% 41%
Governor and approve
of the lawsuit
Not sure|21% 12% 23% 30%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve[43% 43% 42% Approve|42% 43% 35%
Disapprove|50% 50% 47% Disapprove|47% 46% 53%
Not sure[ 7% 6% 11% Not sure[11% 11% 12%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Grassley Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

52%
32%
16%

52% 44%
32% 38%
16% 18%

Base

Race

White| Other

Fiegen Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7%
11%
82%

6% 16%
11% 11%
82% 73%

Base

Race

White| Other

Hogg Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

10%
14%
7%

9% 12%
13% 16%
7% 73%

Base

Race

White| Other

Krause Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7%
12%
81%

7% 8%
11% 15%
82% 76%

Base

Race

White| Other

Grassley/Fiegen

Chuck Grassley
Tom Fiegen

Not sure

52%
31%
17%

53% 43%
30% 35%
16% 22%

Base

Race

White| Other

Grassley/Hogg

Chuck Grassley
Rob Hogg

Not sure

51%
29%
20%

52% 43%
28% 37%
20% 20%

Base

Race

White| Other

Grassley/Krause

Chuck Grassley

Bob Krause

Not sure

51%
29%
20%

52% 40%
28% 37%
20% 23%

Base

Race

White| Other

Ernst Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43%
44%
14%

43% 38%
43% 48%
14% 14%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable[28% 29% 19% Favorable|40% 40% 47%
Unfavorable|46% 44% 61% Unfavorable|23% 23% 27%
Not sure|[26% 27% 20% Not sure[36% 37% 26%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable| 6% 6% 7% Favorable|24% 24% 18%
Unfavorable|24% 24% 27% Unfavorable|51% 51% 57%
Not sure[70% 70% 67% Not sure[25% 25% 26%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[39% 40% 30% Favorable|30% 30% 38%
Unfavorable[51% 51% 48% Unfavorable|43% 43% 43%
Not sure[10% 9% 21% Not sure[27% 28% 20%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|31% 30% 38% Favorable|37% 38% 28%
Unfavorable|29% 29% 25% Unfavorable|43% 42% 47%
Not sure[40% 40% 37% Not sure[20% 20% 25%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Kasich Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable[23% 23% 19% Favorable|14% 14% 11%
Unfavorable[25% 24% 33% Unfavorable|25% 25% 27%
Not sure|[52% 53% 48% Not sure[61% 61% 62%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|22% 21% 28% Favorable|37% 37% 34%
Unfavorable|53% 54% 43% Unfavorable|35% 35% 38%
Not sure|[25% 25% 29% Not sure[28% 27% 29%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable[34% 34% 36% Favorable|31% 30% 34%
Unfavorable[31% 31% 33% Unfavorable|57% 58% 46%
Not sure|[35% 35% 31% Not sure|[12% 12% 20%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 32% 39% Favorable| 9% 10% 3%
Unfavorable|40% 40% 38% Unfavorable|25% 24% 37%
Not sure[28% 29% 23% Not sure[65% 66% 60%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

42%
40%
18%

41% 48%
42% 21%
17% 32%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

41%
44%
15%

41% 36%
44% 38%
15% 26%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44%
42%
14%

44% 43%
42% 43%
14% 15%

Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|44% 44% 47%
Jeb Bush|39% 41% 15%
Not sure|[16% 14% 38%
Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton|39% 39% 43%
Jeb Bush[30% 31% 10%
Donald Trump[22% 21% 31%
Not sure|10% 9% 16%
Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|42% 42% 39%
Chris Christie[39% 39% 32%
Not sure[20% 19% 29%
Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|43% 43% 47%
Carly Fiorina|39% 39% 34%
Not sure|[18% 18% 19%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

44%
44%
13%

44% 44%
44% 38%
12% 18%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

41%
39%
20%

41% 45%
39% 34%
20% 21%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

44%
39%
17%

43% 47%
40% 34%
17% 19%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Not sure

42%
43%
15%

42% 41%
43% 37%
14% 22%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

38%
38%
23%

38% 41%
38% 41%
24% 19%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

43%
40%
16%

43% 44%
41% 38%
16% 18%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

44%
40%
16%

44%  46%
40% 38%
16% 16%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

44%
43%
13%

44% 46%
43% 40%
13% 14%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders
Scott Walker

Not sure

40%
40%
20%

40% 42%
40% 38%
20% 21%
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Race
Base |White| Other
Generic Legislature
Vote
Democrat|41% 41% 46%
Republican|42% 42% 36%
Not sure|[17% 17% 18%
Race
Base |White| Other
Increase Minimum
Wage Yes/No
Most support|18% 17% 30%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|18% 18% 16%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|36% 38% 18%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|13% 14% 8%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 9% 23%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%

Race
Base | White| Other
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a[84% 86% 70%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 8% 7% 20%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 7% 11%
Race
Base | White| Other
Gay Marriage Impact
Positive impact|20% 21% 15%
Negative impact|24% 23% 34%
No impact at all|55% 56% 50%
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Race
Base |White| Other
Deez Nuts Favorability
Favorable| 3% 3% 6%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 16%
Not sure|[87% 88% 78%
Race
Base |White| Other
Branstad Education
Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|30% 29% 35%
Disapprove(57% 57% 54%
Not sure{13% 14% 11%
Race
Base | White| Other
Branstad Higher
Education Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|34% 34% 34%
Disapprove|49% 49% 49%
Not sure|[18% 18% 17%

Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton/Trump/Deez
Nuts
Hillary Clinton|42% 41% 44%
Donald Trump([37% 37% 33%
Deez Nuts| 7% 7% 5%
Not sure{15% 15% 18%
Race
Base | White| Other
Branstad Mental
Health Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|20% 21% 16%
Disapprove(63% 63% 67%
Not sure|17% 17% 17%
Race
Base | White| Other
Branstad Oppose
Lawsuit
Agree/Disagree
Agree with the|31% 31% 34%
Governor and think
that Des Moines Water
Works should tone
down their criticism of
the water pollution
Disagree with the[48% 49% 45%
Governor and approve
of the lawsuit
Not sure|21% 21% 21%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|43% 43% 40% 46% 39%
Disapprove[51% 48% 46% 50% 56%
Not sure| 7% 9% 13% 4% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Grassley Approval
Approve(52% 37% 49% 53% 61%
Disapprove|32% 36% 23% 37% 29%
Not sure[16% 28% 28% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hogg Favorability
Favorable| 9% 16% 7% 8% 10%
Unfavorable|13% 17% 11% 13% 15%
Not sure|[77% 66% 82% 79% 75%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Grassley/Fiegen
Chuck Grassley|53% 53% 49% 52% 58%
Tom Fiegen[30% 31% 23% 34% 30%
Not sure|[17% 16% 27% 14% 13%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Branstad Approval
Approve|42% 41% 37% 43% 47%
Disapprove[47% 41% 44% 51% 44%
Not sure{11% 18% 18% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiegen Favorability
Favorable| 7% 24% 6% 4% 4%
Unfavorable|11% 16% 9% 11% 11%
Not sure(82% 60% 84% 85% 85%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Krause Favorability
Favorable| 7% 14% 6% 6% 6%
Unfavorable|11% 17% 12% 10% 10%
Not sure[82% 69% 83% 83% 84%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley[52% 53% 49% 50% 57%
Rob Hogg(|28% 31% 19% 32% 28%
Not sure|20% 17% 32% 18% 15%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Grassley/Krause
Chuck Grassley|51% 52% 48% 50% 56%
Bob Krause|29% 28% 23% 32% 28%
Not sure{20% 20% 29% 17% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|29% 32% 24% 27% 34%
Unfavorable|45% 39% 45% 50% 39%
Not sure[26% 28% 31% 23% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 6% 10% 1% 6% 7%
Unfavorable|24% 26% 22% 25% 23%
Not sure[70% 65% 77% 69% 70%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[38% 50% 33% 39% 35%
Unfavorable[52% 42% 51% 53% 56%
Not sure|10% 8% 15% 8% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ernst Approval
Approve|43% 33% 32% 46% 51%
Disapprove(43% 51% 49% 42% 36%
Not sure{14% 16% 19% 11% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|41% 34% 31% 44% 48%
Unfavorable|23% 26% 17% 25% 22%
Not sure[36% 40% 52% 31% 30%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|24% 15% 22% 25% 30%
Unfavorable|51% 51% 48% 56% 45%
Not sure[25% 35% 30% 20% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[30% 26% 28% 32% 32%
Unfavorable|43% 44% 40% 45% 40%
Not sure|[27% 30% 31% 24% 28%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|31% 19% 19% 36% 39%
Unfavorable[29% 33% 23% 32% 26%
Not sure|{40% 48% 58% 32% 36%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|23% 21% 14% 23% 31%
Unfavorable|25% 32% 22% 26% 21%
Not sure[52% 48% 63% 51% 48%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|22% 25% 25% 22% 16%
Unfavorable|53% 40% 42% 58% 60%
Not sure[25% 35% 32% 20% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|34% 37% 31% 37% 29%
Unfavorable[31% 30% 20% 33% 37%
Not sure|[35% 33% 49% 30% 34%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|37% 32% 36% 37% 42%
Unfavorable[43% 39% 40% 47% 38%
Not sure{20% 29% 24% 16% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|14% 19% 11% 15% 13%
Unfavorable|25% 23% 17% 27% 29%
Not sure[61% 59% 71% 58% 59%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|37% 34% 29% 37% 46%
Unfavorable|35% 35% 29% 40% 31%
Not sure[28% 32% 42% 23% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable[30% 27% 28% 32% 31%
Unfavorable|57% 63% 60% 56% 54%
Not sure{12% 10% 12% 12% 15%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|32% 24% 24% 34% 40% Favorable| 9% 12% 5% 10% 9%
Unfavorable[39% 39% 34% 43% 37% Unfavorable|25% 37% 18% 25% 26%
Not sure|[29% 37% 42% 23% 23% Not sure|66% 52% 77% 65% 65%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|44% 52% 39% 46% 39% Bernie Sanders|41% 44% 40% 45% 33%
Jeb Bush[40% 31% 34% 40% 50% Jeb Bush|40% 41% 30% 40% 50%
Not sure[16% 17% 27% 14% 12% Not sure{19% 15% 30% 15% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|39% 43% 35% 41% 36% Hillary Clinton|40% 52% 35% 41% 37%
Jeb Bush[30% 32% 27% 27% 39% Ben Carson(44% 31% 44% 44% 53%
Donald Trump|21% 20% 20% 24% 19% Not sure|{15% 18% 21% 15% 11%
Not sure|10% 5% 19% 9% 7%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|41% 46% 40% 43% 37%
Chris Christie[39% 36% 28% 38% 51%
Not sure{20% 18% 32% 18% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42% 52% 38% 44% 38%
Carly Fiorina[40% 29% 32% 42% 48%
Not sure(18% 19% 30% 14% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 52% 37% 42% 35%
John Kasich|39% 28% 35% 40% 48%
Not sure[20% 20% 28% 18% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42% 48% 38% 44% 38%
Marco Rubio[43% 33% 33% 45% 53%
Not sure{15% 19% 29% 11% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|44% 52% 39% 45% 40%
Ted Cruz|42% 37% 36% 43% 49%
Not sure{14% 11% 25% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [43% 48% 38% 46% 40%
Mike Huckabee|44% 36% 40% 43% 52%
Not sure(13% 16% 22% 11% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|43% 49% 40% 45% 40%
Rand Paul|40% 35% 38% 39% 45%
Not sure[17% 16% 23% 16% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|38% 44% 35% 41% 33%
Marco Rubio[39% 26% 30% 41% 48%
Not sure[23% 30% 35% 18% 19%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 45% 44% 45% 39%
Donald Trump|40% 38% 31% 43% 45%
Not sure|[17% 18% 25% 12% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|43% 48% 40% 46% 39%
Scott Walker|44% 37% 37% 44% 52%
Not sure[13% 16% 23% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Generic Legislature
Vote
Democrat|41% 43% 38% 42% 39%
Republican|42% 38% 35% 43% 51%
Not sure[17% 19% 27% 15% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|44% 48% 46% 46% 37%
Donald Trump|40% 34% 34% 42% 44%
Not sure|[16% 17% 20% 12% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|40% 41% 38% 43% 35%
Scott Walker|40% 29% 31% 42% 50%
Not sure{20% 29% 30% 15% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|85% 77% 81% 88% 85%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 8% 10% 10% 8% 7%

criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Not sure

7%

13%

10%

4%

8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Increase Minimum Gay Marriage Impact
W Yes/ .
age Yes/No Positive impact|20% 34% 26% 18%  12%
Most support{17% 24% 16% 17% 16% o
increasing the federal Negative impact|24% 17% 20% 26% 28%
minimum wage to No impact at all|56% 49% 54% 56%  59%
$15.00 per hour
Most support{18% 25% 11% 17% 22%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support{37% 23% 41% 39% 35%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|13% 13% 13% 15% 12%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 6% 12% 9% 13%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 5% 10% % 3% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 3% 16% 4% 1% 1% Nuts
Hillary Clinton [41% 42% 39% 44% 38%
Unfavorable| 9% 23% 11% 7% 6% y 0 ’ ° ’ ’
Donald Trump|36% 24% 27% 42% 41%
Notsure|87% 61% 85% 93%  93% P(=57 ° ° ° °
Deez Nuts| 7% 23% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure|16% 11% 27% 12% 16%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Branstad Education
Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve(29% 33% 21% 30% 33%
Disapprove|57% 53% 63% 57% 55%
Not sure|{13% 14% 16% 13% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Branstad Higher
Education Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve|34% 31% 29% 36% 35%
Disapprove|49% 53% 48% 49% 46%
Not sure|[18% 16% 24% 15% 19%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|43%  43% 40%
Disapprove(51% 52% 45%
Not sure| 7% 5% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Branstad Mental
Health Veto
Approve/Disapprove
Approve(20% 14% 18% 20% 25%
Disapprove|63% 72% 55% 66% 60%
Not sure|{17% 14% 27% 14% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Branstad Oppose
Lawsuit
Agree/Disagree
Agree with the|[30% 26% 22% 34% 35%
Governor and think
that Des Moines Water
Works should tone
down their criticism of
the water pollution
Disagree with the|48% 48% 49% 49% 47%
Governor and approve
of the lawsuit
Not sure{[21% 26% 29% 17% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Branstad Approval
Approve|42%  46% 30%
Disapprove(47%  48% 42%
Not sure|11% 6% 28%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability

Approve|[52%  56% 38% Favorable| 7% 5% 14%

Disapprove(32% 33% 27% Unfavorable|11% 11% 10%

Not sure|16% 11% 35%

Not sure[82%  83% 76%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Hogg Favorability Krause Favorability

Favorable| 9% 8% 15% Favorable| 7% 6% 10%

Unfavorable[13%  14% 9% Unfavorable|11% 11% 12%

Not sure|77%  77% 76% Not sure|82% 82% 79%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Grassley/Fiegen Grassley/Hogg

Chuck Grassley[53%  55% 46% Chuck Grassley[52%  54% 45%

Tom Fiegen|30%  32% 26% Rob Hogg|[28%  29% 24%

Not sure|17%  14% 28%

Not sure|20% 17% 31%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Grassley/Krause Ernst Approval

Chuck Grassley[51%  53% 43% Approve(43%  47% 27%

Bob Krause[29%  30% 25% Disapprove|43%  43% 46%

Not sure[20%  17% 32% Not sure[14% 11% 27%

August 7-9, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Bush Favorability Carson Favorability

Favorable|29%  29% 26% Favorable[41%  45% 25%

Unfavorable|45%  47% 38% Unfavorable[23% 24% 16%

Not sure|[26%  24% 36%

Not sure[36% 31% 59%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Chafee Favorability Christie Favorability

Favorable| 6% 7% 2% Favorable[24% 25% 21%

Unfavorable|24%  26% 18% Unfavorable[51% 53% 42%

Not sure|70%  68% 80% Not sure|25% 22% 36%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability

Favorable|38% 37% 42% Favorable[30% 33% 18%

Unfavorable[52%  55% 40% Unfavorable[43%  43% 40%

Not sure|10% 8% 18%

Not sure|[27%  23% 42%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability

Favorable[31% 36% 10% Favorable[37% 39% 32%

Unfavorable|29%  30% 23% Unfavorable[43%  45% 35%

Not sure|40%  33% 68% Not sure|20% 17% 33%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Kasich Favorability O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|23%  28% 4% Favorable[14% 15% 11%

Unfavorable|25%  25% 23% Unfavorable[25%  28% 13%

Not sure|52%  47% 73%

Not sure|61% 57% 76%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability

Favorable[22% 21% 26% Favorable|37% 41% 22%

Unfavorable|53% 57% 36% Unfavorable[35% 37% 29%

Not sure[25%  22% 37% Not sure[28%  23% 49%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Sanders Favorability

Trump Favorability

Favorable|34%  36% 27% Favorable[30% 31% 26%

Unfavorable[31%  35% 14% Unfavorable[57%  56% 63%

Not sure[35%  29% 60%

Not sure|[12%  13% 11%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Walker Favorability Webb Favorability

Favorable[32% 37% 14% Favorable| 9% 10% 4%

Unfavorable|39%  42% 29% Unfavorable[25%  26% 22%

Not sure|29% 22% 57% Not sure[66%  64% 75%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton|44%
Jeb Bush [ 40%
Not sure| 16%

43% 48%
42% 30%
15% 22%

Base

Mode

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Sanders/Bush

Jeb Bush

Bernie Sanders|41% 41% 42%

40% 43% 29%

Not sure|[19%  16% 29%

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Bush/Trump

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

40%  40% 42%
44% 47% 34%
15% 13% 24%

Hillary Clinton|39%  39% 38%

Jeb Bush|30% 32% 23%

Donald Trump|21% 22% 17%

Not sure|10% 7% 22%
Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Christie

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton|41%  41% 43%
Chris Christie|39%  41% 29%
Not sure[20%  18% 28%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

42%
40%
18%

41% 48%
44% 23%
15% 29%

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44%  43%  44%
42% 45%  32%
14% 12%  24%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

43%  43% 42%
44% 47% 32%

Not sure

13% 10% 25%
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Bas

Mode

e |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton
John Kasich

Not sure

41%  39% 48%
39% 44% 23%
20% 18% 28%

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton |42%
Marco Rubio|43%
Not sure|15%

41% 45%
47% 28%

12% 27%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton|43%
Donald Trump [ 40%
Not sure|17%

42% 46%
42% 33%
15% 21%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton |43%
Scott Walker | 44%

Not sure|13%

43% 44%
47% 31%
10% 25%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Paul

Not su

Hillary Clinton | 43%
Rand Paul | 40%

re{17%

43% 44%
42% 32%
15% 24%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders|38%
Marco Rubio|39%
Not sure|23%

38% 40%
43% 19%
19% 41%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|44%  44% 46%

Donald Trump [ 40%

Not sure|16%

41% 34%
15% 20%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders|40%
Scott Walker [ 40%

Not sure|20%

41% 37%
44% 24%
15% 39%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Generic Legislature
Vote
Democrat|41% 41% 41%
Republican|42%  45% 34%
Not sure|[17%  15% 25%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Increase Minimum
Wage Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

17%

18%

37%

13%

10%

5%

19% 13%

17% 21%

36% 37%

14% 12%

12% 4%

3% 13%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a[85%  85% 83%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a| 8% 9% 6%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 6% 11%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Gay Marriage Impact
Positive impact|20%  18% 32%
Negative impact|24%  28% 10%
No impact at all|56%  55% 58%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 3% 2% 10% Nuts
Hillary Clinton [41%  40% 45%
Unfavorable| 9% 7% 19%
Donald Trump|[36%  40% 22%
Not sure|[87%  92% 70%
Deez Nuts| 7% 7% 7%
Not sure[16%  13% 26%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Branstad Education Branstad Mental
Veto Health Veto
Approve/Disapprove Approve/Disapprove
Approve|[29%  34% 13% Approve|20%  22% 14%
Disapprove|57%  55% 67% Disapprove|63%  64% 60%
Not sure|13% 12% 20% Not sure|17%  15% 25%
Mode Mode
Base |[Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Branstad Higher Branstad Oppose
Education Veto Lawsuit
Approve/Disapprove Agree/Disagree
Approve|34%  35% 27% Agree with the|30%  35% 15%
Governor and think
i 0,
Disapprove|49%  48%  50% that Des Moines Water
Not sure|18%  16% 23% Works should tone
down their criticism of
the water pollution
Disagree with the[48%  47% 52%
Governor and approve
of the lawsuit
Not sure|21% 18% 34%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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